Installation Guidelines

Polaris

5000-05-1424-MAN

CAMSO

Track System for SxS$
vehicles

=

CAMSO

VERSION D



/A WARNING

Please read carefully each part of this document as well as the User Manual prior to
assembling, installing and using the Track System.

CAUTION: Longevity of Camso Track System components is directly linked to the way the
System is used. Sportive driving, rapid direction changes and repeated fast turns (especially on
power steering vehicles) are not advised. These driving styles increase the risk of derailing and
can cause premature wear and or major breakdowns on the Track System which will not be
covered under normal warranty.

Camso inc.
4162, rue Burrill - Local A
Shawinigan, QC G9N 0C3
CANADA

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
If your dealer or distributor is unable to solve a problem related to the System, you may contact the
Camso support team from Monday to Friday.

E-Mail: enduser.atv@camso.co
Internet: www.camso.co

Dealer or distributor phone:
Serial #:
Purchase date:

® and mc are trademarks of Camso inc.
All rights reserved. ©2020 Camso inc.
Printed in Canada.



PARTS LIST

CAUTION: Before beginning the installation, make sure that you have received all the components included in

the parts lists below.

e B
i J// r\’—/% d ; N\
: \\i/ Vo 5 < / \4/
O ‘ Y >
AN i [ 2)
b (3) ' (3)
! — \3)
P \L\‘ﬁ = — —
(6 e ! (6)
i }j/t?% P\q/
QY e 1)
: ~
i N / \

' D W,

ITEM

PART #

DESCRIPTION

0
2

1004-05-0310

FRONT BRACKET KIT

ANTI-ROTATION FRONT BRACKET

FRONT BRACKET COVER

1033-10-1055

HEXBOLT-HCS, M10-1.5X55, 10.9, ZP, DIN931

1046-10-0060

CARR. BOLT - CB, M10-1.5X60, 8.8, ZP, DIN603

1046-10-0100

CARR. BOLT- CB, M10-1.5X100, 8.8, ZP,DIN603

1050-05-0305

TAPER SLEEVE

N| o O B W N[ =

1074-10-0001

NYLON NUT - FNN, M10-1.5, 8, ZP, DIN6926

BB NN NN DN -

ITEM

PART #

DESCRIPTION

QTY

1005-05-0520

REAR BRACKET KIT

ANTI-ROTATION REAR BRACKET- LH

ANTI-ROTATION REAR BRACKET- RH

1033-08-1060

HEX BOLT- HCS, M8-1.25X60, 10.9, ZP, DIN931

1033-12-0190

HEXBOLT-HCS,M12-1.75X190,8.8,ZP,DIN931

1050-00-0018

BUSHING1-1/2 0.4101DX0.6250DX1.50L YZN

1050-00-0023

TAPER BUSHING

1074-08-0001

NYLON NUT - FNN, M8-1.25, 8, ZP, DIN6926

| N| O O M| W N[ =

1074-12-0001

NYLON NUT - FNN, M12-1.75, 8, ZP, DIN6926

N N NN NN =2 =

ITEM

PART #

DESCRIPTION

0
2

1003-77-3500

STEERING LIMITER ASSY

THREADED DISK

1003-77-3560

CABLE ASSY

1033-10-0060

HEX BOLT- HCS, M10-1.5X60, 8.8, ZP, DIN931

1033-10-2026

BOLT - HCSW,M10-1.5X25,8.8,ZP, TL,DIN933

1050-00-0200

STEP SPACER

1060-00-0004

WASHER - W, 7/16X1.0X0.072, 8, ZP, USS

Nl o g | W] N =

1071-10-0001

NYLON NUT - NN, M10-1.5, ZP, 8, DIN982

NN NN NN DN =

ITEM

PART #

DESCRIPTION

QTY

1178-12-B076

LUG NUT - LN, M12-1.5X75, BP

16




INFORMATION

1.

For installation purposes, directional arrows have
been cut out of some components in the anchor
bracket kits. These arrows indicate the front of the
vehicle relative to the component. See Fig. 1

Fig. 1

2.

Identify the mounting position of each Track System
undercarriage unit; the position is indicated on a
small sticker affixed on the undercarriage frame.
See Fig. 2

PREPARATION

A WARNING

Do not place any part of your body under the

vehicle wunless it is securely placed on
appropriate stands. Severe injuries could occur if
the vehicle collapses or moves. Do not use a
lifting device as a secure stand.

. Position the vehicle on a flat and level surface, shift
the transmission to neutral and turn off engine.

. Set each Track System unit near the position
indicated by the sticker affixed on the frame.

REAR TRACK SYSTEM INSTALLATION

1.

Using a lifting device, raise the rear of the vehicle
and install appropriate stands. Ensure that the
vehicle is immobilized and safe to work on.

Remove rear wheels. Make sure that wheel studs
and wheel hubs are free of dirt.

3. If needed, remove CV joint protectors.

Remove bolt, washers and spacer bushings from
rear stabilizing rod end and insert bolt in the rear
anchor bracket (B1-B2) as shown in Fig. 3

Fig. 3

CAUTION: Make sure that the bolt is inserted in the
right direction. See Fig. 4

Fig. 4




5. Remove bolt that links lower suspension arm
wheel knuckle. See Fig. 5

Fig. 5

to

6. Position anchor bracket under lower rear

suspension arm (B1-B2). See Fig. 6

CAUTION: Lower rear suspension arms come in
straight or arched versions, depending on the
vehicle. The bracket installation differs for each

version.

* Straight *
=

Fig. 6

7. Align anchor bracket holes with suspension arm
holes. Install flange bushing (B6) in bracket and
suspension arm. Slide the new M12x190 mm
assembly bolt (B4) through anchor bracket,
suspension arm, wheel hub, and flange bushing.
Thread M12 nut (B8) on bolt but do not tighten
immediately. See Fig. 7

Fig. 7




. Position spacer bushing (B5) between anchor
bracket and lower suspension arm. Align bushing
with one of the two holes at the back of anchor
bracket and the existing hole in suspension arm.
See Fig. 8

NOTE: Bracket hole used depends on version of
suspension arm installed. Straight version
uses hole nearer front of vehicle. Arched
version uses hole nearer rear of vehicle.

* Straight *

Fig. 8

9. Secure back of anchor bracket to suspension arm
with M8x60 mm bolt (B3), inserted from the bottom.
and nut (B7). Torque M12 bolt (B4) to 85 Nem [63
[bft]. and M8 bolt to 25 N+m [18 Ibft]. See Fig. 9

* Straight *

*Arched*

Fig. 9

10.Secure undercarriage to rear hub using the provided
M12 lug nuts (D). See Fig. 10

CAUTION: If needed, take rubber protector off
of hub.

CAUTION: Follow torque specification indicated by
vehicle manufacturer when tightening wheel nuts.




11.Attach stabilizing rod (2) to anchor bracket (1),
using the long spacer bushing (3), short spacer
bushing (4), flat washer (5) and nut (6). Torque to
70 Nem [52 Ib-ft]. See Fig. 11

CAUTION: Components must be assembled in the
order shown.

Fig. 11

12.Verify that spring assembly bolt (7) is tightened to
the recommended torque specification: 75 Nem [55
Ib+ft]. Refer to Fig. 12

Fig. 12

13.Inspect the rear track systems and ensure that all
mounting bolts were correctly tightened during
installation. Lower the vehicle on the ground and
proceed to install the front track systems.

FRONT TRACK SYSTEM
INSTALLATION

1. Using a lifting device, raise the front of the vehicle
and install appropriate stands. Ensure that the
vehicle is immobilized and safe to work on.

2. Remove front wheels. Make sure that wheel studs
and wheel hubs are free of dirt.

3. If applicable, remove CV joint protectors.

4. Remove and discard bolts, nuts, washers and
bushings from front stabilizing rod ends as shown in
Fig. 13

Discard / E
N

= ‘
Discard :>

@

p)
N

tabilizing rod

Fig. 13

CAUTION: Lower front suspension arms come in
straight or arched versions, depending on the
vehicle. The bracket installation differs slightly for
each version. See Fig. 14

Arched A-arm
Straight A-arm

J J

Fig. 14




Position bottom part of anchor bracket (A1)
assembly under front lower suspension arm, as
shown in the figure below. Position bracket cover
(A2) over suspension arm and align holes in cover
and bottom part. Refer to Fig. 15

* Arched ¥

TN

Fig. 15
6.

Insert the M10x60mm (A4) and M10x100mm (A5)
carriage bolts from the top and secure the two parts
together with the nut (A7) provided. Tighten
assembly to 50 Nem [37 Ib-ft] of torque. See Fig. 16

Fig. 16

. Using the provided M12 lug nuts (D), secure

undercarriages to the front wheel hubs. The
procedure and precautions are the same as for rear
units. Refer to Fig. 7

. Attach the stabilizing rod (2) to the anchor bracket

(A1), using the two taper spacers (A5), the
M10x55mm bolt (A3), and nut (A6). Torque to 70
Nem [52 Ib+ft]. Refer to Fig. 17

CAUTION: Components must be assembled in the
order shown.

Fig. 17

9. Verify that spring assembly bolt (7) is tightened to

the recommended torque specification: 75 Nem [55
Ibft]. Refer to Fig. 18

Fig. 18




STEERING LIMITER INSTALLATION

10.Assemble steering limiter cables (C2), aluminum
disks (C1) and step spacers (C5) together as
shown on Fig. 19

Fig. 19

IMPORTANT

11.Apply grease evenly all around step spacer bushing
(C5) and in hole of aluminum disk (C1) when
assembling these parts together. See Fig. 20

(cs)

Fig. 20

12.Position steering limiter cable assembly under
anchor bracket and slide it over bolt (A5) already
inserted. Use washer (C6) and nut (C7) to secure
assembly to anchor bracket. Tighten nut to 50 Nem
[37 Ib<ft]. Refer to Fig. 21

NOTE: Make sure arrow on top of aluminum disk
points towards front of vehicle.

STEERING LIMITER ADJUSTMENT

WARNING: Before going to the next steps,
make sure that stabilizing arms are correctly
installed, and that the angle of attack and
alignment are correct. Refer to the User
Manual supplied at purchase.

13.Turn the vehicle’s steering wheel to its maximum
point of travel on the left. While maintaining
pressure on the steering wheel, turn threaded rod to
adjust length of cable so that the cable end hole (1)
is located 6 mm [V4 in.] short of the mounting hole on
the support plate (2). See Fig. 22

WARNING: To prevent potential damage to
vehicle components, the ** /% - % inch [13 - 19

mm] ** gap is mandatory.




Y - %" [13-19 mm]

Fig. 22

14.Reverse steering wheel a little to be able to bolt
support plate and cable together. Tighten provided
bolt (C4) to 35 Nem [24 Ib+ft]. See Fig. 23. Repeat
steps on right side.

FINAL INSTALLATION

1. Verify the suspension settings. If the shock
absorbers are adjustable, adjust them to the stiffest
setting to allow for maximum clearance between the
System and the vehicle’s fenders.

2. Verify for possible contact between the
undercarriage and the lower fender. If there is
contact, the fender should be modified (cut) to avoid
damage to the vehicle’s components and premature
wear on rubber track.

3. Lower the vehicle to the ground.

ADJUSTMENTS

CAUTION: The Track System is designed to provide
the best traction performance and floatability.
Adjustments such as alignment, track tension, and
angle of attack are necessary for optimal System
performance. For more information on these
adjustments, refer to the document entitled
ADJUSTMENTS or to the USER MANUAL provided
with the installation kit specific to the vehicle.

10



ol

"3[NJIYIA Np uone|eIsul,p
s|qwiesua,|  d9AB  SIWINO}  YNFLVSITILN.T

3a TINNVIN 91 ho SIOYTIOFYH Iuswndop
9] JIOA ‘spjuswelsnle sod Juns sjuswaublasual

ap snid inod ‘s9jewndo soouewaopuad
s9| Jiuajqo Jnod sauless9dau Juos anbepe.p
9|bue,p 19 s9|IUAYD Sap uoIsud) ap ‘Juswaubijep
syjuawajsnfe sa7 -g)jiqepoly ap j@ uondesy ap
SOWLI9) ud sasuewuopdd sainajjidw s9| Juyo inod
n5uod 939 e uondes ap awdjshs 87 :NOILNILLY

SIN3IN3ILSNIrv

'|oS ne 8|NJIYSA 8| Jassieqy ‘€

'S9|[IUBYD sap aaJinjews.ld
ainsn 8jno} 1@ JNJIYdA np sajuesodwod xne
sebewuwop sap Ja)As Jnod ajig,| (Jadnodap) Jayipow
‘0BJUOD B A |I.S "8lnaugul djie,| }@ uoioely ap
awg)sAs 9| aqjua a|qissod joejuod un e A |I.S JISUBA Z

"9|NJIYDA Np sajie
S9| 10 sawv)sAs so| aljus Juswabebap ap wnuwixew
un aipawlad ap uye awldy snid 8] neaAlu ne
s9|ba. 2419 JuaAlop S| ‘sa|ge|bal Juos sinassijowe
s9| IS ‘uoisuadsns e| ap juswalsnle| JauLOA |

NOILVTIVLSNIT 43SITTVNIL

"JHOJP 9)00 NP 9210J9X8 BWW 9| Janjoay]
"€z 'B1d4 e| JioA ‘[id-ql $Z] WeN G€ op 8|dnod un e
Ja119S "1uIno} (o) uojnoq 9| juesiin us yoddns ap
anbe|d e| e ox1} 2119 assind 9|qed 8] anb 8o e nbsn(
2JIBJJUOD SUSS 9| SUBP JUB|OA 3] Juswalabg| Jauino] {|

zz b4

[wwel-gL] Jo%-%




"a9)oadsal a.}9 Juawalioyebijqo
yop ,[od % - %] Ww BL-El.. oduUeIsIp e
‘aIN21ydA np sajuesodwod sap Jabewwopua,p
aM|iqissod 8)no} J8HAD Inod :INJINISSILYIAV

2z '614 ey 410 “(Z) uonexy
ap Moddns np sywalxa,| ap anuad ne (L) 9ged
NP 9HWIIXd,| dp 813udd np [od 7 - 4] WW GL-¢| dp
aouejsip aun Jiuaqo p uie (u1nanbuoj e| Jaysnle unod
JUBSSIAQP NO JUBSSIA UB) 9|ged 9] Jaisnle ‘JuejoA ne
uoissaid aun Jueusjuiew u3z ‘ayoneb 9100 Np 8SIN0D
B| 9p wnuwixew ne a|ndIYdA nNp JUBJOA 9| JBuIno] ‘€l

"jeyoe,| ap SIoj Iuinoy
Anajesiyn,] ap januepy 9| JoA "s9)9|dwod aid
jJuaAalop juawaubije,] ap 39 anbepe,p ajbue,|
op sjuawsdlsnle s3] }@ SI||LISUI JUBWD}ILIOD
91} JUBAIOP SINndjesl|ige)s seiq SI| ‘SAjUeBAINS
sade)9 xne Jassed ap jueAy :INJNISSILYIAV

INJWILSNrV - 3LINANOD 3a SHNALINIT

'8Jn2IYdA Np Juene,| SiaA ssjujod
yop wnjujwinje ua anbsip o ins 8yogy €7 : J1ON
1z ‘Bi4 "[1d-q| €] weN 0G 8p ©|dN0d un & NoJOY|
Ja118g "9oe|d us 8)INPUOD dp JndJIWI| 8| Joxiy Jnod
(LD) noiog| 10 (9D) Bj|opuoy B Josiin "9Josul efep
(gy) uojnog ne Jg|ejsul 1@ abeloue | snos 8}INPUOI
ap Jnajwi| np wniulwnje us anbsip 9] JauuonRISOd Z|

0z 614

<
o 2

X

0z "614 | J10A (19) wnuiwnie
us oanbsip np juswabo| 8] suep }@ Jnadedsa
anbeq e| ap 9oUBJ9JUODIID B 3JN0} JNS BWJoyun
assielb ap ayonoo aun Janbiddy "segssielb a.9
juanlop (G9) sineoedss senbeq ss| ‘abejquiasse,| Y ||

INVLIOdINI

61 ‘bi4

61 "Bi4 e| e anuow anb |9} (§9) sinaoedse
sonbeq s9| 10 (}9) wniuiwne ua sanbsip s9| (z9)
9)INPUOD 8P SJINS}IWI| SOp S8|ged S| JO|qWIBsSY 0

NOILVTIVLSNI
- 31INANOD 3A SHN3LINIT



gl ‘b4

g1 'B14 '[1d.q| GG] WeN G/ : @puewWOosal 8|dnoo

ne auas 1s9 (2) possal np uonoq 9| anb JsyudA ‘6

A E

‘anbipuj aipJo,| suep
s9291d S9| J9|quiasse,p SNOA-ZaInssy :NOILNILLY

L\ 614 e a0/ "[id-q| 26]
WweN 0/ 9p 9|dnoo un e Jaueg *(9y) enbojgoine
nosog,| ap 1@ (gy) uonog np ‘(gy) senbiuod
sjauIssnoo xnap sap opie| e (Ly) uoisuadsns

ap obeioue,| e (g) Jnajesiige}s selq 9| Jaxid -

J "Bi4 e| JioA “eislle | e.nb SawgW s8] JUOS
suonneoald s8] 1@ 8JAINS B 8ydlew e ‘JUBAB 8NoJ
ap naAow ne uonoel) ap swa)sAs anbeyo Jsuuojnog

‘siuinoy (@) ZLIN @nol ap snoso9 sap usAow ny -

9l ‘b4

9l "b14 ey 4o/ [id.q
/€] weN 0G @p 9|dnod un e ebejquasse,| Jallag
‘luinoy (2y) no1og | 99Ae sailed xnap s9| Jojquiasse
10 abeuoue | ap snssap 9| Jed (§y) WWOQQLXOLIN 1@
(V) WWOQOXQ LN 9118SS0LIBD BP SUOINOQ S| JBI9SU|

9

G| bi4

G| "Bid | JIOA "Inaugjul oiped
B| @p xnad JaAe juaubies ainaugdns aipued g
ap snoJ} s8] anb 89 e uodey ap uoisuadsns ap selq
np snssap-ne (gy) ainauadns aiyed e| Jauuonisod
"Inaudul uoisuadsns ap seuq 9| snos (L) uole}ol
—ljue abeisoue,| ap ainaugjul aied e| Jauuonisod

‘G



AE

/ 7

}loap uoisuadsns ap seug
anb.ue uoisuadsns ap seug

¥1 B4 "seiq np UOISIAA e] UO|9S Judwaiaba| aidylp
jueae oabeioue,| ap uonejeisul,] ‘a9nbue anne|
}@ 9}10Ip UOISIBA aun : S3|NJIYIA XNne s||ejsul Juos
SINaLIgul JueAe uoisuadsns ap seiq SIapP SUOISIAA
Xnap ‘s9|@pow s9p uolduUOo} uz :NOILNILLY

gl b4

anajesijige}s

€| ‘Bi4 e| JIOA “1UBAR SBW)SAS Sap
singjes||igels seiq Sap S8|njol XNe Sg||e1sul SNoIog
1@ sinaoedsa ‘se||opuod ‘suojnoq sa| Jajal 18 JeAs|ug “§

"aJ1BSS909U
IS ‘enbnauioowoy juiol ap sinejosjoid so| Jainey ¢

‘918|es ap s1dwaxa 1UoS anoJ ap Xnakow sa| 19
suolnoB se| anb Jainsse,S "JUBAR S8N0J S9| JaAs|ug ¢

"9111N09s ud J9||leAed) A 1nad
uo,nb 18 ajIgowwi uaIiqg }S8 9|NJIYIA 8] anb Jainsse,g
'9}]aIns Op So|eDd Sap J9|eisul 1@ JNJIYIA np
JueAe,| Jans|nos ‘ebeas| ap Jisodsip un,p usAow ny |

NOILVTTVLSNI - LNVAV S3AINILSAS

"JUBAB UOI}OE) Op SBWa)sAs
sep uonejjeisul| e Jepeooid }@ [0S Ne |NdIYsA 8|
8)INsue Jassieqy "UOlje||eIsul,| 8p SIO| JUBWS}081I00
S9.I9S 9)9 JUO suojnoq se| sno} enb Jainsses
)@ oeJguie uonoel) 8p sawsd)sAs sl Jsyoadsu|'gl

TAMME!

2L 614 [1deq] gG] WeN G/ : opuBWWOoaI 8]dnod
ne auas 1s9 (Z) Wossal np uojnoq 8| anb JsUBA'ZL

L1 Bi4

‘anbipui aipio,| suep
s9291d S9| J9|qUIBSSE,P SNOA-ZaINSSY :NOILNILLY

L1 614 €| oA T[id-q|
Z2G] weN 0/ 8p 9|dnoo un e Jauiag ‘(9) Juenbojqoine
noJog,| ap 1@ (G) 8jjopuod e| ap ‘() MNOO Jnaoedsa |
ap ‘(g¢) Buo| Jnaoedsa,| ap apie,| e (}) uoisuadsns
ap abeioue| e (g) Jnajesiigels seiq 8| Jaxid ||



*a|N21YyaA np juesnqes 9] sed anbipul abeusas ap
9|dnoo ne anolJ ap SN0J99 S9| J9149S NOILNILLY

‘naj| e A 1,8 ‘nakow np
onoysjnoes ua Jnajoadjoud 9] 134139y :NOILNILLV

0L "Bi4 el oA
'siuinoy (@) ZL enoJ ap SnoJo9 Sa| JasI|iiN "aJdlIe
anoJ op naAow ne uonoel] ap awdlsAs 9| Joxi{ 0l

6 ‘614

N\ N\

Ly enhay

» }o.Qq «

6 ‘614 993 "[1d.q
8l] WeN Gz € gV uojnog 9 13 [ideq| £9] W-N G8 &
(Q) ZLIN uolnoq 9| Jauas “(2g) NoJog,| 1@ ‘snossap
9| Jed aigsul ‘(gg) ww Q9X8W UO|NOg 9] J8AE
uoisuadsns ap selq ne abeioue,| op aidlIe| JOXI] 6

g 'bi4

»yoiq .

"8/N2IYyadA np augllie,| ap said snid sf noJj g|
asljijn @gnb.ie UOISIBA B "8|N2IYSA NP jueAe,|
op said snjd 8 noJy o 8sIjiin 8}104pP UOISIBA
e7 ‘gj[ejsul uoisuadsns ap seiq 8p UOISIoA
el ep puadsp osinn abeiouep nodp 87 FION

g b4
Be| JIOA 'uo!suedsns 9p Seiq 9| suep luelsixa B[ep
nolij a| 18 SEBJOUBJ Op aJdllle,| B SN0J] ¢ SBp un d9Ae
a[|Inop e| Jaubiy "Inaudjul uoisuadsns ap selq 9| 10
abeloue | anus (gg) Jneoedsa s|jINop e| JouuoRIsod -



. 614

L "B | JIoA Juswa)elpawwl
noiog,| Jeues sed oN luno) (89) ZLN
No.iog,| 98AB UOINOg 9| Joxi4 'S||inop €| 1@ anoJ ap
naAow 9| ‘Uoisuadsns ap seiq 9| ‘ebeioue,| sioAel)
e (pg) WWQEBLXZLIN UONOg NESANOU 8| JaIgsu|
‘uoisuadns ep seliq 9| 1o abeioue,| suep uonisod es
e (9g) swajneds e a|jInop e Ja||ejsu| "uoisuadsns

ap selq np xnad 1o abeioue| ap snoJ) sa| Jaubly “/

9 'bi4

"Seiq NP UOISISA B| UO|3S AP
jueae abesoue,| ap uonejeisul,] -a9nbie anne|
39 9}104p UOISI9A 3UN : S9|NJIYIA XNk S3||ejsul Juos
SINaLIgul aidLLe uoisuadsns ap Seuq S9p SUOISIAA
Xnap ‘sa|gpow sS8p UuONPUO} U :NOILNILLV

9 ‘614 Inaugyul uoisuadsns
ap seiq 9| snos (gzg-1g) obeioue| Jade|d ‘9

G B4

G "Bi4 e[ JIOA "enol ap nakow ne Inaligyul
uoisuadsns ap seiq 9| axl} Inb uojnoq o] Jady ‘G



¥ 'Bi4

¥ "Bi4 ] 11O/ "SUas uoq 9| suep
uojnoq 9| J9I9SULP SNOA-zAINSSY :NOILNILLY

¢ 'bi4

¢ 'Bi4 e| e a1uow anb |8} aJslUe uoisuadsns ap (zg
-1g) sebelioue sap unoeYD SuBp UOINOG Un JaJasu|
"2JaLlIe SaW)SAs sap sinajes||ige}s selq sap Sa|njo

sep sinaoedss )@ S8||9puod ‘suojnoq S8| JeAs|ug -

"aJ1BSS909U

IS ‘enbnauioowoy juiol ap sineosioid so| Jainey -

‘918|es ap s1dwaxa 1UoS anoJ ap Xnakow sa| 19

suolnoB sa| anb Jainsse,g ‘aisllle sanoJ S9| JaAs|ug -

'911IN09s ud J9||leAed) A 1nad
uo,nb 18 ajIgowwi uaIiqg }S8 9|NJIYIA 8] anb Jainsse,g
'9]ains op So|ed Sap I9||Bjsul 18 8|NJIYSA Np aldllle,|
Jangnos ‘ebeas| ep usodsip unp ushow ny

‘sisseyo ne agsodde
apenbig,| Jns aanbipul uonejejsulp uonisod
es op said uonoes; ap awdlsAs anbeyo usoceld ‘g

JNdjow 3| Jejolie
}J© How julod ne uoIssiwsuel} B| 91))9)\ ‘NesaAlu
ne jo aue|d 8oelNS Bun INS JNJIYSA 8| Jdde|d ‘|

uauewuad poddns awwod abeaa) ap jisodsip
un Jasiyn sed ON -saAeulb sainssa|q Ssap
Jduuoisesd0 jernod ejad “49sejdap as no iajoded
JeAdp 9noIyaa 9| 1§ -saudoidde suoddns
sap uns asodal au 19-1n|@d anb sulow e 3|NJIYIA
9] snos sdiod np saijed sap 1asodxa siewel aN

INJWISSILYIAANV

NOlLviVvd3dd

Z 'B14 e 1o "sisseyd ne aasodde juswauuonisod
op epenbpg| op ople| e uopoesy op Bwdlshs
anbeyo ap uone|elsulLp uolisod | JBuiRUBP| ‘g

| B14

14

€

4
| ‘B14 "10-s9]|80 ap abe|quIasse,| B 8|NJIYSA Np JueAe,|
sJaA jusjulod sayog|l sa0 anb Jainsse,g ‘sebesoue
sep sajuesodwoo sauleped suep  seodnoogp

1 JUOS 9NoIYaA np JueAe,| juenbipul sayos) seq |

NOILVTTVLSNI - AV SIINFLSAS NOILVINYOAHNI



9l d8 'G/XS'L-ZLN ‘N1-3N0d 30 NOYOF | 9208-2L-8LLL a

310 NOILdIRIDOS3a 303id # (ENN]

Z86NId ‘8 'dZ ‘G'L-0L ‘NN - NOTAN NO¥O3F | 1000-0L-120L
SSN ‘dZ ‘8 ‘220°0X0"LX9L/L ‘M - ITTIANOY | ¥000-00-090}
dN30vdS3 | 0020-00-0S01
€E6NIA1L'dZ'8'8°52XS L-0LIN ‘'MSOH-NOTNOg | 920Z-0L-€€0)
LEBNIA ‘dZ 8'8 “09XS L-0LIN 'SOH - NO1NO8 | 0900-0L-€€0L
JA19NISSY 319yD | 095€-L2-€00)
3313714 ITT3IANOY -

J19NISSY ILINANOD 3d INILINIT 318Y0 | 00S€-22-€001 j°]

NOILLdIRIOS3a 303Id # 3Ll

~ N ™| |©O |O [~

— |N N N[N [N [N [N

L
o
(<]

9Z69NIA ‘dZ ‘8 ‘G2 L-ZLN ‘NN - NOTAN 8O3 | 1000-ZL-¥20L

9Z69NIA ‘dZ ‘8 ‘SZ'L-8IN ‘NN - NOTAN ¥O3 | 1000-80-v20L

3NDINOD 3NOVE | €200-00-050}

NZA 10671 XA0S29°0XdloL¥'0 ¢/L-1 37111N0A | 8100-00-0501

LEBNIA ‘dZ ‘8'8 ‘06LXS. L-CLIN ‘SOH - 1N0Og | 06L0-CL-€€0L

LE6NIA ‘'dZ '6°0L “09XSZ'L-8N ‘SOH - NOTNOg | 0901-80-€€0L
¥d -FHIIHHY NOILVLOY-ILNV JOVHONY -
VO -JHIIHHV NOILVLOY-ILNVY FJOVHONY -

2 I IHHY IOVHONY ITdNISNI | 0250-G0-S001 3]

310 NOILdI{Os3a 303id # IN3LI

~ |~ |NN |NN [N [N [N [N
— |N ™ |F [V [© [~ [0

9Z69NId ‘dZ ‘8 ‘S L-0LN ‘NN4-NOTAN NOY¥OF | 1000-0L-¥20L

JINDINOD L3INISSNOD | S0€0-50-0501

(<)

€09NIA ‘dZ '8'8 ‘00LXS L-0LIN ‘9D - NOTNOd | 00L0-0L-9+0)

Ve

\
)

N

€09NIA ‘dZ '8'8 ‘09XS"L-0L ‘8D - NOTNOg | 0900-0L-9¥0L

©

)

J(©)(~)

LEBNIA ‘dZ ‘6°0) ‘SSXS L-0LN ‘SOH-NOTNOg | SS0L-0L-€€0L

)(

SN
NN o)

INVAVY NOILVLOY-ILNY 143ANOD -

— [N ™| |©O |© |~

LNVAV NOILVLOY-ILNV FOVHONY -

(o
AN AN

— |N NN N[N [

g

N\

LNVAY JOVHONY JI19INISNI | 01€0-G0-¥00L \4

ii

(o ) < ) o

/
NIZAN

NN D
\(‘o/‘ 1/:\ 4

NOILdIRIDS3a 303id # 3Ll

3

"9]quIasSUd }99 ap s9931d ap s9)si| SI|
suep sasn|oul sajuesodwod $8| S8)N0} Nl JI0AR,P SNOA-ZDINSSE ‘UoIJe||RISUL,| 18)NGIP 3P JUBAY : NOILNILLY

S303Id 3A S31SI1



‘epeue) ne gwudw|
"OUl OSWED 0Z0Z® "SOAI9SI SHOIP SNoL
*oul oswe) ap sanbJew sap JUos ON }0 @

:1eyoe,p ajeq
: 8119S 8p ON
: IN8INQLISIP NP NO 8JIBUUOISS82UO0D NP “|9]

00°0SWED MMM : Jaulalu|
00°0SWEODAJE JSNPUS : [8LLIN0D

"IPaIPUBA Ne Ipun| Np oswe) ap
uannos ap adinbg,| 99AE Janblunwwod zaAnod SNOA ‘awd)sAs ne 91 swa|qo.ld un 81pnosal ap ainsaw ud
sed 110s au |I,nb jJueUBAPY "IN8INQLISIP NO SJIBUUOISSAOUOD 8J10A ploge,p Jajoejuod ‘awsjqold ap sed uj

JNOINHO3L N3ILNOS

VAVNYO
€00 N69 QD ‘ueblumeys
V (8007 - |luing 8nJ ‘Z9L
oul oswe)

-anueseb e| Jed suaAno9d sed juolas au Inb uonoeu} ap awdlsAs ne sinalew
s1iq sap anb isuje aainjewasd ainsn aun iasned jnad }8 sI||IUBYD SBp Juswdjjielap ap sanbsu
s9| a)udwbne 9)inpuod ap adA) 99 ‘sapuewiwodsal sed JUOS auU (99)SISSE UOIJOAIP B SI|NDIYIA Xhe
juawanbyioads snid) uoniadal e 3o sapidel sabeliA s3] no sanbsniq uooalip ap sjuswabueyd
S9| ‘aAlods 93INpuod e "ISI|IIN }SO uoldel) AP dwIIsAs 9] jJuop uodej e| B 991 JusWAIAIP
}S9 oswe) ap uoljoes) dp SdWIISAs sop sajuesodwiod sap BIA dp dINp e : NOILNILLVY

‘uoljoe.) ap aw)sAs a| JasI|iIn,p 3o I3||eISUlP US|qUIBSSE,P JUuBAR
Jnajesi|iin,| ap |anuew 3| anb ISule JaI3Ud UD JUSWINDOP 3D JUBWDAJUNE Bl ZB|[INAA

INJWISSILYTANV




a NOISY3IA

OSKYJ

>

9302 € 9302 SIINJIYIA
Anod uoljoe.a; ap owalsAes

OSINVYD

NVIN-¥Zv1-G0-000G

sliejod

uonejjejsul,p S9Al}2IIQ



